

75.0201.9.2022

Decision no 9 of the Jagiellonian University Rector of 30 March 2022

on: the modifications in the composition of the Working Group for the implementation of the European Charter for Researchers, the Code of Conduct for the Recruitment of Researchers and Policy of Open, Transparent, and Merit-Based Recruitment to Jagiellonian University, and the amendment to the decision no 15 of the Jagiellonian University Rector of 6 May 2021 on the appointment of the Steering Committee for monitoring the implementation of the European Charter for Researchers, the Code of Conduct for the Recruitment of Researchers and Policy of Open, Transparent, and Merit-Based Recruitment to Jagiellonian University, the Working Group for the implementation of the European Charter for Researchers, the Code of Conduct for the Recruitment of Researchers and Policy of Open, Transparent, and Merit-Based Recruitment to Jagiellonian University, and the Coordinator for the HR Excellence in Research affairs

Pursuant to Article 23.1 of the Act of 20 July 2018, Law on higher education and science (Journal of Laws of 2022, item 574 as amended) I decree the following:

§1

To the composition of the Working Group for the implementation of the European Charter for Researchers, the Code of Conduct for the Recruitment of Researchers and Policy of Open, Transparent, and Merit-Based Recruitment to Jagiellonian University I appoint:

- 1) dr hab. Katarzyna Kuras, JU professor in place of dr hab. Janusz Mierzwa, JU professor;
- 2) mgr Edyta Serwatka in place of mgr Monika Kołakowska-Kowalska.

§2

In the decision no 15 of the Jagiellonian University Rector of 6 April 2021 on the appointment of the Steering Committee for monitoring the implementation of the European Charter for Researchers, the Code of Conduct for the Recruitment of Researchers and Policy of Open, Transparent, and Merit-Based Recruitment to Jagiellonian University, the Working Group for the implementation of the European Charter for Researchers, the Code of Conduct for the Recruitment of Researchers and Policy of Open, Transparent, and Merit-Based Recruitment to Jagiellonian University, and the Coordinator for the HR Excellence in Research affairs, §4 is amended as follows:

,,§4

The Working Group shall consist of:

- mgr Małgorzata Grzelewska JU Deputy Chancellor for General Affairs Chairperson;
- 2) prof. dr hab. Tomasz Guzik Faculty of Medicine;
- 3) dr hab. Katarzyna Kuras, JU professor Faculty of History;
- 4) dr hab. Maciej Ulas, JU professor Faculty of Mathematics and Computer Science;

- 5) dr hab. Katarzyna Kurpiewska Faculty of Chemistry;
- 6) dr hab. Marcin Grabowski Faculty of International and Political Studies;
- 7) dr Gabriel Borowski Faculty of Philology;
- 8) mgr Dorota Buchwald-Cieślak Research Support Centre;
- 9) mgr Monika Rzepka JU MC Office of Human Resources;
- 10) mgr Edyta Serwatka Office of Human Resources;
- 11) mgr Bożena Stanio Office of Human Resources;
- 12) mgr Justyna Sikora Office of Human Resources;
- 13) mgr Kinga Nastałek-Fałowska JU Legal Team;
- 14) mgr Halina Czubała Education Support Centre.".

§ 3

The decision is effective as of the date of signing.

Rector

Prof. dr hab. Jacek Popiel